HB-5449, As Passed Senate, May 16, 2006

SUBSTITUTE FOR

HOUSE BILL NO. 5449

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of criminal procedure,"
by amending section 16g of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16q), as amended
by 2005 PA 302.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVII
Sec. 16g. This chapter applies to the following felonies

enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max
750.332 Property H Entering horse in

race under false

name 4
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10

11

12

13

750.335a(2) (b)

750.335a(2) (c)

750.338

750.338a

750.338b

750.349

750.349%a

750.349B

750.350

750.350a
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PUB

Pub

PUB

Pub

PUB

ord

ORD

ord

ORD

ord

ORD

Person

Person

PERSON

Person

Person

(H-2)

Aggravated indecent
exposure

Indecent exposure by
sexually delinguent
person

Gross indecency
between males

GROSS INDECENCY
BETWEEN MALES
INVOLVING SEXUALLY
DELINQUENT PERSON

Gross indecency
between females

GROSS INDECENCY
BETWEEN FEMALES
INVOLVING SEXUALLY
DELINQUENT PERSON

Gross indecency
between males and
females

GROSS INDECENCY
BETWEEN MALES AND
FEMALES INVOLVING
SEXUALLY DELINQUENT
PERSON

Kidnapping

Prisoner taking a
hostage

UNLAWFUL
IMPRISONMENT

Kidnapping — child
enticement

Kidnapping —
custodial
interference

Life

LIFE

LIFE

LIFE

Life

Life

15

Life
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Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days
after the date it is enacted.

Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect
unless House Bill No. 5451 of the 93rd Legislature is enacted

into law.
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