SUBSTITUTE FOR

HOUSE BILL NO. 5449

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure," by amending section 16q of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16q), as amended by 2005 PA 302.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

- 1 CHAPTER XVII
- 2 Sec. 16q. This chapter applies to the following felonies
- 3 enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

4	M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
5	750.332	Property	Н	Entering horse in race under false name	4

1	750.335a(2)(b)	Person	G	Aggravated indecent exposure	2
2	750.335a(2)(c)	Person	A	Indecent exposure by sexually delinquent person	Life
3	750.338	Pub ord	G	Gross indecency between males	5
4		PUB ORD	A	GROSS INDECENCY BETWEEN MALES INVOLVING SEXUALLY DELINQUENT PERSON	LIFE
5	750.338a	Pub ord	G	Gross indecency between females	5
6		PUB ORD	A	GROSS INDECENCY BETWEEN FEMALES INVOLVING SEXUALLY DELINQUENT PERSON	LIFE
7	750.338b	Pub ord	G	Gross indecency between males and females	5
8		PUB ORD	A	GROSS INDECENCY BETWEEN MALES AND FEMALES INVOLVING SEXUALLY DELINQUENT PERSON	LIFE
9	750.349	Person	А	Kidnapping	Life
10	750.349a	Person	A	Prisoner taking a hostage	Life
11	750.349B	PERSON	С	UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT	15
12	750.350	Person	A	Kidnapping — child enticement	Life
13	750.350a	Person	Н	Kidnapping — custodial interference	1

- Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days 1
- 2 after the date it is enacted.
- Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect 3
- 4 unless House Bill No. 5451 of the 93rd Legislature is enacted
- 5 into law.